
**OFFICIAL**

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL 

ELECTION will be held in PALM BEACH County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of 

NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

United States Senator

Representative in Congress: Districts 20, 21, 22, and 23

State Attorney: Judicial Circuit 15

Public Defender: Judicial Circuit 15

State Senator: District 31

State Representative: Districts 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, and 94

Circuit Judge, Fifteenth Judicial Circuit: Groups 6, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 24, 25, 26, and 29

Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District: Areas 1, 2, and 5

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

Sheriff

Property Appraiser

Tax Collector

Supervisor of Elections

County Judge: Groups 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 15, 16, 18, and 19

School Board: Districts 1, 2, and 5

County Commissioner: Districts 1, 3, 5, and 7

Avenir Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Boynton Village Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

Briger Community Development District: Seats 3 and 5

Cypress Lakes Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4

Greater Boca Raton Beach and Park District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Gulfstream Polo Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Hamal Community Development District: Seats 3, 4, and 5

High Ridge / Quantum Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Hypoluxo/Haverhill Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Indian Trail Improvement District: Seats 2 and 4

Page 1of 2



**OFFICIAL**

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL 

ELECTION will be held in PALM BEACH County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of 

NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

Journey's End Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 3

Jupiter Inlet District: Districts 1, 3, and 5

Marsh Harbour Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Mediterranea Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Monterey / Congress Community Development District: Seats 1 and 2

Northern Palm Beach County Improvement District: Seats 4 and 5

Old Palm Community Development District: Seats 1, 4, and 5

Osprey Oaks Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Palm Beach Plantation Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Palm Beach Soil and Water Conservation District: Districts 2 and 4

Port of Palm Beach District: Groups 1, 2, and 3

Renaissance Commons Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Sonoma Bay Community Development District: Seats 1 and 3

Terracina Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Thousand Oaks Community Development District: Seats 2 and 4

Vista Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

Winston Trails East Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 3

Wyndam Park Community Development District: Seats 3 and 4

GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the 

State of Florida this 22nd day of March A.D. 

of 2024.

Secretary of State
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**OFICIAL**

Yo, Cord Byrd, Secretario de Estado del Estado de Florida, por el presente anuncio que se 

llevarán a cabo ELECCIONES GENERALES en el Condado de PALM BEACH, Estado de 

Florida, el día cinco de NOVIEMBRE de 2024, d.C. para determinar la ocupación de los 

siguientes cargos:

AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES

Senador de los Estados Unidos

Representante ante el Congreso: Distritos 20, 21, 22, y 23

Fiscal de Estado: Circuito Judicial 15

Abogado de Oficio: Circuito Judicial 15

Senador Estatal: Distrito 31

Representante Estatal: Distritos 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, y 94

Juez de Circuito, 15.° Circuito Judicial: Grupos 6, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 24, 25, 26, y 29

Distrito de Control del Medio Ambiente de Loxahatchee River: Áreas 1, 2, y 5

Secretario del Tribunal del Circuito y Contralor

Alguacil

Tasador de Inmuebles

Recaudador de Impuestos

Supervisor Electoral

Juez del Condado: Grupos 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 15, 16, 18, y 19

Junta Escolar: Distritos 1, 2, y 5

Comisionado del Condado: Distritos 1, 3, 5, y 7

Distrito de Conservación de Tierra y Agua de Palm Beach: Distritos 2 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Avenir: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Boynton Village: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Briger: Escaños 3 y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Cypress Lakes: Escaños 1, 3, y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Gulfstream Polo: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Hamal: Escaños 3, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de High Ridge/Haverhill: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Hypoluxo/Haverhill: Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Journey's End: Escaños 1, 2, y 3
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Yo, Cord Byrd, Secretario de Estado del Estado de Florida, por el presente anuncio que se 

llevarán a cabo ELECCIONES GENERALES en el Condado de PALM BEACH, Estado de 

Florida, el día cinco de NOVIEMBRE de 2024, d.C. para determinar la ocupación de los 

siguientes cargos:

AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Marsh Harbour: Escaños 1, 3, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Mediterranea: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Monterey/Congress: Escaños 1 y 2

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Old Palm: Escaños 1, 4, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Osprey Oaks: Escaños 1, 2, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Palm Beach Plantation: Escaños 2 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Renaissance Commons: Escaños 1, 3, y 5

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Sonoma Bay: Escaños 1 y 3

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Terracina: Escaños 2 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Thousand Oaks: Escaños 2 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Vista: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Winston Trails East: Escaños 1, 2, y 3

Distrito de Desarrollo de la Comunidad de Wyndam Park: Escaños 3 y 4

Distrito de Jupiter Inlet: Distritos 1, 3, y 5

Distrito de la Mejora de lndian Trail: Escaños 2 y 4

Distrito de la Mejora de Northern Palm Beach County: Escaños 4 y 5

Distrito de Playa y Parque de Greater Boca Raton: Escaños 1, 3, y 5

Distrito de Port of Palm Beach: Grupos 1, 2, y 3

OFRECIDO bajo mi capacidad y el Gran 

Sello del Estado de Florida, el 22° día de 

marzo d.C. de 2024.

Secretary of State
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